Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity
�
SB234 SB5
Ordering Information
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description	 Usage
SB234	 F604110	 Stand-off bracket for terminal blocks and load-coil mounting	 UPCBD2, UPCBD3, and UPCBD4
		  Term Blocks, 281, 283, 381, 383, 145 & RPT A-Line Series	 series closures, RDUP (formerly RUS) accepted
SB5	 F603910	 Stand-off bracket for terminal blocks and load-coil mounting 	 UPCBD5 series closures,
		  Term Blocks, 281, 283, 381, 383, 145 & RPT A-Line Series	 RDUP (formerly RUS) accepted
NOTE:  For use in full length divider plates. The CAD4 and 6 series plates have a capacity for one bracket. The CAD8 has a capacity of two brackets and CAD12
has a capacity of three brackets.
UPCBD, MC1048 & TV Series
Mounting Brackets
OSPDS-151500 / 0307
OB2 OB34
Ordering Information
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description	 Usage
OB2	 F602730	 Terminal block offset mounting bracket	 UPCBD2 series closures; RDUP (formerly RUS)
		  281, 283, 381, 383, 145 and RPT A-Line Series	 accepted
OB34	 F602710	 Terminal block offset mounting bracket	 UPCBD3 and UPCBD4 series closures,
		  281, 283, 381, 383, 145 and RPT A-Line Series	 RDUP (formerly RUS) accepted
OB5	 F602750	 Terminal block offset mounting bracket	 UPCBD5 series closures, RDUP (formerly RUS)
		  281, 283, 381, 383, 145 and RPT A-Line Series	 accepted
OB5
© 2007 Emerson Network Power Energy Systems,
North America, Inc. All rights reserved.
The Emerson logo is a trademark and a service mark
of Emerson Electric Co. Emerson Network Power is a division
of Emerson Electric Co.
Printed in USA
Emerson Network Power
Energy Systems
4350 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555
Toll Free: 800-800-1280 (USA and Canada)
Telephone: 440-246-6999   Fax: 440-246-4876
EmersonNetworkPower.com/OSP
�
Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling business-
critical continuity.
•	 AC Power
•	 Connectivity
•	 DC Power
•	 Embedded Computing
	 Embedded Power
•	 Monitoring
•	 Outside Plant
•	 Power Switching & Controls
•	 Precision Cooling
•	 Racks & Integrated Cabinets
•	 Services
•	 Surge Protection
Ordering Information
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description	 Usage
SM10*	 F602640	 Stud mounting bracket	 MC1048 series closures
WM10**	 F602630	 Wall mounting bracket	 MC1048 series closures
P41532	 F541532	1 " Standoff wall mounting bracket	 MC1048 and OBT series closures
OBTWM5	 F552162	 5" Standoff wall mounting bracket	 MC1048 and OBT series closures
SM10 WM10 P41532
	 *	 Fits over studs with holes and secured with nails or screws prior to outside wall finishing.
	**	 Stand-off bracket for wall mounting after outside wall is finished.
OBTWM5 Wall-Mount
Brackets
UPCBD, MC1048 & TV Series Mounting Brackets
OSPDS-151500 / 0307
Ordering Information
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description	 Usage
L	 F601980	 3-in. equipment mounting bracket with hardware, 1 per package	 TV40, TV60, TV80, TV104, and TV106
L1	 F601981	 5-in. equipment mounting bracket with hardware, 1 per package	 TV60, TV80, TV104, and TV106
OS	 F606793	 Off-set equipment mounting bracket with hardware, 1 per package	 TV40, TV60, TV80, TV104, and TV106
AS	 F603230	 Equipment mounting bracket with hardware, 1 per package	 TV80, TV104, and TV106
L Bracket L1 Bracket OS Bracket AS Bracket